JP \$65.00 1873

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pol Lux Labs, Inc.		12/01/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accumetric, LLC	
Street Address:	350 Ring Rd.	
City:	Elizabethtown	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42701	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1873495	MEGA LOC
Registration Number:	1873496	MEGA BOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (270)782-5856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lhagan@kscvlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Hagan
Address Line 1: 1025 State St.

Address Line 4: Bowling Green, KENTUCKY 42101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HARTLAGE MANAGEMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Hagan
Signature:	/Laura M. Hagan/
Date:	12/07/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0212

900178086

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Pol Lux Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is entered into this \int day of December, 2010, by and between Pol Lux Labs, Inc., a Florida Corporation (as "Assignor") and Accumetric, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company (as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the trademark for "Mega Loc" (Registration Numbers 1,873,495) was registered by Pol Lux Labs, Inc. on January 17, 1995; and the trademark for "Mega Bond" (Registration Numbers 1,873,496) was registered by Pol Lux Labs, Inc. on January 17, 1995; and

WHEREAS, on January 1, 1999, Pol Lux Labs entered into a Licensing and Royalty Agreement with Hercules Chemical Company Incorporated (hereinafter "Hercules") wherein Hercules was allowed a limited license to use the name "Mega Loc" in consideration for certain fees to be paid to Pol Lux Labs, Inc. as outlined in the agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Accumetric has entered into a contract to purchase all of the assets of Pol Lux Labs, including the above-referenced trademarks as well as the contractual rights of Pol Lux Labs with regard to the attached licensing agreement (with certain limitations); and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto do agree as follows:

- 1 Pol Lux Labs hereby assigns all its rights of ownership in the trademark for "Mega Loc" (Registration Numbers 1,873,495) and "Mega Bond" (Registration Numbers 1,873,496) to Accumetric, and Pol Lux Labs further agrees to execute any documentation reasonably requested by Accumetric to affect such assignment and transfer with the United States Patent and Trademark office.
- 2 Pol Lux Labs hereby assigns all its rights in the attached Licensing and Royalty Agreement with Hercules to Accumetric. In further consideration for such assignment, Accumetric agrees to assign and pay over to Pol Lux Labs all royalty payments made by Hercules under the terms of such agreement for a period of three (3) years from the date of this agreement.
- 3 In the event of any litigation arising out of the terms of this agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover reasonable attorney's fees and costs from the non-prevailing party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be executed on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

POL LUX LABS, INC.

Ronald J. Costello, President

Witness

RECORDED: 12/07/2010

ASSIGNEE:

ACCIÓMETRÍC,

James V. Hartlage, Jr., President

Witness

TRADEMARK REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0214